

**Smt. Gayatri vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others**

**Ex. Petition No.2573 of 2025**

15.12.2025      Present      Mr. M.A.Safee, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents/State.

Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Notice. Mr. Rajan Kahol, learned Additional Advocate General and Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, appear and waive service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1, 3 to 5 and respondent No.2, respectively. They pray for and are granted one week's time to file reply.

List on 24.12.2025.

**(Sandeep Sharma)**  
**Judge**

December 15, 2025  
(shankar)