

**GAYATRI Versus THE STATE OF HP AND
OTHERS**

EX.P.-2573 of 2025

24.12.2025 Present: Mr. Pranav Kaushal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Further one week's time, as prayed for, is granted to the learned Additional Advocate General to have instructions in terms of order dated 15.12.2025.

List on 05.01.2026.

December 24, 2025
(sunil)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**