

Gayatri vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

Ex. Petition No.2573 of 2025

07.01.2026 Present Mr. Pranav Kaushal, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent-State.

Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Further two days' time, as prayed for, is granted to learned Additional Advocate General to have instructions in terms of order dated 05.01.2026, failing which, respondent Nos. 3 to 5 shall remain present in Court.

List on 09.01.2026.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

January 07, 2026
(shankar)